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EFFICIENCY IN PUBLIC SECTOR MANAGEMENT
Premajibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai;Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is considering any proposal to improve the public sector management so as to enhance its efficiency;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether workers in some Public Sector Undertakings have not been paid their salaries for the last so many years;

(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to ensure timely payment of their salaries?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT(SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) to (e): The salary/wages support is being provided to sick/loss making Public Sector Enterprises under Department of Heavy Industry, who are unable to generate own resources for the same and where revival process has not yet been implemented. This support is being provided since May 2004. An amount of Rs. 1953.76 crore has so far been sanctioned in 17 tranches. Salary support upto March 2010 has been released to all such sick/loss making PSEs under the administrative control of Department of Heavy
Industry.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

